

GERMAN SHEPHERD

DOG CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.

Member of American Kennel Club

To GSDCA Regional Clubs:

The following information is due when you send in your dues to renew your GSDCA Regional Club Membership. IF YOU WILL READ AND FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS, THIS WILL BE HANDLED SMOOTHLY. PLEASE CALL WITH QUESTIONS.

The approval process is for you to submit the requested information to me, once it is all in, I tell Gail that you are approved for shows and she then submits to AKC.

Checklist (Please do not submit anything "imbedded" in an email. Send standard attachments – i.e. pdf jpg, excel, word etc

- Pay Dues
- Regional Club Survey
- Membership Roster(for PC info only)
- Insurance
- Web Update www.GSDCA.org/abouttheclub/regionalclubs
- Website or facebook page
- AKC outreach

Your Regional Club dues are payable by **December 31** unless you need approval for shows for early next year then they should be paid 22 weeks before final approval is needed. Example: Show date first week in January – Dues paid and updated information by August 1 Show date second week in January – Dues paid and updated information by August 8 And so on. If the club does not comply, they may not be able to get approval to have shows.

Annual club dues are listed below:

- 11 or less members \$45
- 12 30 members \$65
- 31 or more members \$85

Online payment of dues can be made online at <u>http://store.gsdca.org/category-s/1900.htm</u> Please indicate which club it is in the information section of the form.

If paying with check, make checks payable to GSDCA and mail to our Regional Club Liaison

Mary Tripp 19918 Lindeman Ln Leander, TX 78641 Phone; 512-801-9753 Please complete and submit the attached Regional Club Membership Roster and Regional Club Survey when making payment. You may submit your own membership roster provided it includes first name, last name, address, phone number and E-mail. **You must include PROOF OF INSURANCE showing the GSDCA as being covered.** *This is done by asking for an endorsement by your carrier for*

GSDCA 6500 Rainbow Drive Dittmer, MO63023-2618 It Looks like this and the endorsement is in the lower left hand corner

				G	ERMSHE-05		GBEATO	
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF							21/2019	
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAN BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF IN REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A MIPORTANT: If this certificate holds	WELY C SURANC	OR NEGATIVELY AMENE E DOES NOT CONSTITU- CERTIFICATE HOLDER.	JEXTEND OR AL	BETWEEN	OVERAGE AFFORDED THE ISSUING INSURER	TE HO BY TH	LDER. THIS IE POLICIES UTHORIZED	
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjective conditional and subjective and some rights of produces	ot to the	e terms and conditions of titlicate holder in lieu of s	the policy, certain ach endorsementis	policies may	y require an endorsemen	it. As	talementon	
Mourer Foster, Inc. 615 N. Cantol Ave. Lonsing, NI 48633			AC Rs. box (517) 371-2306 230 [AC Re. (517) 2005 dstowers@mourer-foster.com					
			Incourses Talisman Casualty Insurance Co.				15446	
HEURED			INCLUSING D				-	
320 November Ave	German Shepherd Club of Austin 320 Nanthus Ave					-	-	
Liskeway. TX 78738			INSURER D			-		
			INSUMER F					
COVERAGES CES THE LID OFFICE PAIL HE MOUNT OFFICE AND ANY HE STUDY OF MOUNT AND UNDER AND CONTINUE OF SICH MALE TREAS AND CONTINUE OF SICH	Solver	ENUMBER: SURANCE LISTED BELOW RENT TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFOR LIMITS SHOWN MAT HAVE	REPORTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	PART CLAIMS	REVISION NUMBER: RED NEMED ABOVE FOR 1 R DOCUMENT WITH REPT RED HEREIN 3 SUBJECT 1	INGE PO IC T 10 TO ALL	WHICH THS THE TERMS	
A X COMMENDAL GENERAL LIA DUTY	ADD. BUR	POLICY NUMBER	MM DO YTTO	POLICY LUP	UNIT	5	2 800 80	
	x	KP101811	Eller Table	510/2020	BACH OF CONTREMENTS	4	2,900,00	
	^	AP 10 Mail	310 2019	atwance	VED DAT Ves all arrests	1	10,00	
					15150big AALVINGED	5	2,000,00	
X KOO 238 Las				r - 8	CENERAL ACCELCANE	4	4,000.00	
					ATOMIATIS CORRECTIONS.	4	4,000,00	
A ANOMODILE LADATO	-				COMPANIES INCLUDED	-	1.000.00	
ARY AUTO		KP103511	5/10/2019	510/2020		14		
TANKED ONC.						N.		
X 2005 the X 2000 MSR					BODLY OLDER D'ALWORKS	5		
UNERGILA LIAE OUTUR	-			-		5		
EAGESS WAS CLARINESSIN					AGHGCORIGERTS	1		
USU POLIDA DAS				1	And the second second	5		
AND IMPLOYERS LIABLITY					SIANGE CON-	-		
CITICAL MANUAL CONCULUES	N.A	12	- 2		LL LAPING MIN	5		
Tool delive and DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION CHARGE		10	1		EL DIRAIR - LA SMILCHA			
					AN ADRONALD SOCIAL	-		
de Sommen de antine trans-Lacertaine / Verec German Shophend Dag Club of America is		D 181 Antonna Persebutive	the state of the basis of the					
uoman ang nara bagi Cisa an America is	isted as i	Additional Insured at respe	cto to Liability					
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION				
German Brephard Dog Club of America Atte: Gail Serferman 1960 Rainteev Acros Dittmar, MS 63023-2618			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPRANTION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVIDIONS					
			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
								L
ACORD 25 (2016/02)	-				ORD CORPORATION.	AB rig	pls reserved.	
	The AC	ORD name and logo are	registered marks	er ACORD				

IN ADDITION, THIS SHOULD BE FREE. SOME COMPANIES WANT TO CHARGE, BUT HAVE BEEN ALLOWING A WAIVER OF FEE WITH THIS WHOLE DOCUMENT BEING SENT TO THEM WITH THE CLUB LOGO. Go to <u>www.gsdca.org</u> website and look up your regional club to verify your contacts for your club are up to date. IF they are not, there is a gray box in the upper right hand corner to make the update.

Please verify that you have signed up for AKC Outreach at <u>cluboutreach@akc.org</u>. It provides free advertising for your shows by AKC if you will send them your information..

If you are no longer the person responsible to submit this information, please forward to the person who took your place and notify Mary Tripp at <u>tripphillgsd@gmail.com</u> as soon as possible.

Should you have any questions now or throughout the year, please do not hesitate to contact me.

REGIONAL CLUB SURVEY

This is an open form. Add your information after the colon, do a save as and return to me. Please complete and mail or email this form to Mary Tripp at 19918 Lindeman Lane, Leander, Texas, 78641 tripphillgsd@gmail.com

GSDCA Regional Club Name:

President's Name:

President's Address:

President's Phone:

President's Email:

Corresponding Secretary's Name:

Corr. Secretary's Address:

Corr. Secretary's Phone: Corr. Secretary's Email:

Treasurer's Name:

Treasurer's Address:

Treasurer's Phone:

Treasurer's Email:

Show Chair Name:	
Show Chair Addres	s:

Show Chair Phone: Sho

Show Chair Email

Newsletter Editor's Name: Newsletter Editor's Address: Newsletter Editor's Phone: Newsletter Editor's Email: What are your estimated show dates? Please enter your club's Website Address: Please enter your club's facebook page: How many members are in your club?: Are you a performance or obedience club? When and where does your club meet? Best wishes to you and to your club in the coming year.

Mary Tripp

GSDCA Regional Club Liaison